
Cheshire County Shooting Sports Education Foundation 
Ferry Brook Junior Shooters 

Junior Rifle Team 
2022 Fall Schedule (updated Aug 11, 2022) 

We will begin our 2022 Fall Outdoor season on Saturday September 10th at 9:AM  and continue 
weekly on Wednesdays and Saturdays. Our indoor season will begin in the new CCSSEF 
indoor range on Wednesday evenings and Saturday mornings on October 19th & 22nd.  
 *Gold/Silver Team weekly practice resumes Wednesdays beginning Aug 24th at 4:00PM. 
 
Saturday Sept 10  9:am-Noon  at CCSSEF Start Outdoor practice 
    8:30 for new shooter sign-up & safety briefing 
 
Wednesday Sept   4:PM – 7:PM (Practice for EVERYONE due to Sat closure)  
 
Saturday Sept 17  NO Outdoor Practice at CCSSEF due to 600 Yd Event 
 
Sunday Sept 18 11:AM relay at Pemi F&G for the Plymouth Prone Postal Match 
          
Saturday Sept 24  9:AM    Outdoor Practice 
Saturday Oct 1  9:AM   Outdoor Practice 
Saturday Oct 8  9:AM   Outdoor Practice 
 
Saturday Oct 15  9:AM   Fall Team Prone Match  
   
Wednesday Oct 19  4 or 6:PM  Start weekly Indoor Practice at CCSSEF 
 
Saturday Oct 22  8 or 10:AM  Start weekly Indoor Practice at CCSSEF 
 
Saturday Nov19  8am  NH Junior Invitational at CCSSEF    (NO SAT PRACTICE) 
 
Wed Nov 23 and Sat Nov 26 - NO PRACTICE – Have a great Thanksgiving 
 
Wed/Fri/Sat Dec 7/9/10/14/16/17/21        NH Indoor Prone Match at CCSSEF 
 
Junior shooting is open to girls and boys ages 10 to 19 years old. 
The Team is always in need of adults interested in assisting. 
CCSSEF provides all equipment needed such as; target rifles (both 22cal and air rifle), 
ammunition, eye and ear protection, coats, gloves, shooting mats and spotting scopes. 
If anyone has their own target equipment, they’re welcome to bring it. 
Cost is: $100 per year ($25 Fall Season, $50 Indoor Season, $25 Spring Season) for all 
practices. This fee includes entry to the Fall, Winter & Spring Team Prone Matches. Our CMP 
and NRA match fees are generally $5 or $10. 
For further information, contact Larry Parker Sr at Email: lparker@ne.rr.com  
Gold & Silver Travel Team only activities highlighted in yellow. 


